January 2021 Open Exhibit
Juried by Gregg Deal
January 7 — January 31, 2021

The Art League Award for Best in Show

Gale Wallar Denali

Honorable Mentions

Stephanie Chang Starting Point
Donna Cramer Desi in White Sweater
Rana Geralis River Trees
Jinchen Han Windmills
Catherine Hess River Marsh
Julie Miller Renovation Under Way
Robabeh Riasati Perished
Terry Rowe Travelers
Alina Tolkacheva Transient

Artists Entered: 196 | Works Accepted: 82

*The Art League’s policy is to provide a complete exhibition for the duration of the month. We
request that purchased work remain on display through the course of the exhibit. Removal of
purchased work is at the director’s discretion.

Programming is made possible in part by the Virginia Commission for the Arts, National Endowment
for the Arts, Alexandria Commission for the Arts, and the United Way/CFC. The Art League is a non-
profit 501(c)(3) organization and all contributions are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.



ADAMS, Y.

BAITH, K.

BERNSTEIN, C.

BEVELAQUA, J.

BISSELL, F.

BLACKWELL, D.

BOCHES, J.

BORGHESE, M.

BUELOW, J.

CALAL M.

CHANG, S.

COLBROTH, R.

CRAMER, D.

CYBYK, A.

DONAHOE, W.

EBBOLE, G.

FALLER, D.

FARNHAM, M.

FULTON, L.

GERALIS, R.

GOSLING, J.

GREGORY, P.

QUIET RIPPLES

RED

NO WAY OUT

REMAINS #3

EARLY WINTER STORM

MORNING MIST

MATING RAZORBILLS

IN HARMONY WITH NATURE

COMING HOME

MADAME BOVARY

STARTING POINT

GHOST

DESI IN WHITE SWEATER

DESERT SKY 2

FINAL LANDING

CAN WE TALK

GOLDEN GATE BRIDGE

WINTER-LAKE

MAD HATTER'S TEA PARTY II

RIVER TREES

CITY OF SPIRES, OLD TOWN

IF ONLY...

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL

MIXED MEDIA

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

GLASS SCULPTURE

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

OIL

DRAWING , CHARCOAL ON

INGRES PAPER

PHOTOGRAPHY

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

ACRYLIC ON PAPER ON

WOOD PANEL

DRAWING COLORED

PENCIL AND

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT

WATERCOLOR PEN AND INK

OIL

MIXED MEDIA INK AND

WATERCOLOR

MIXED MEDIA ENCAUSTIC

$420

$300

$295

$850

$160

$145

$250

$365

$425

$200

$995

$475

$400

$250

$750

$150

$215

$175

$300

$670

$250

$750



GUENTHER, J.

GURSHMAN, N.

HALVORSEN, L.

HAN, J.

HESS, C.

HIPSCHEN, P.

HOROWITZ, D.

JAMES GREENE, J.

JOHNSON, M.

KIM, S.

KLIOZE, M.

LANYI, E.

LEE, H.

LEVY, T.

MALONE, C.

MANN, D.

MARSHALL WRIGHT, C.

MCBURNEY, C.

MCDONALD, D.

MCGRATH, M.

MILLER, 1.

MILLER, S.C.

NIGHTTIME IN CAPITOL REEF

UNEXPECTED LIGHT

DAY'S END

WINDMILLS

RIVER MARSH

DARK END OF THE STREET

WILSON BRIDGE

SYSTEMIC FENCING

SIDE BY SIDE

DANCING LEAVES

HEAR ME

SNOWY BOUGHS

WATER & OIL TRANSFORMATION

INSPIRATION

EYES OF THE ANCESTORS

EVIL EYE

BREAKERS

THOUGHTS OF FLOWERS IN THE SPRING

TONY

RED SKY AT NIGHT

RENOVATION UNDER WAY

SUNFLOWERS ON GLASS

PHOTOGRAPHY DIGITAL
COMPOSITE
OIL ON PANEL
PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT
WATERCOLOR
OIL ON CRADLED
WOOD PANEL
OIL ON CANVAS
PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT
WATERCOLOR AND COLORED

PENCILS

MIXED MEDIA ACRYLIC,

COLLAGE, OIL

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL ON CANVAS

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

DRAWING IN RED CHALK

MIXED MEDIA CERAMIC

PRINTMAKING REDUCTION

RELIEF PRINT

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

SCULPTURE CERAMIC

PHOTOGRAPHY

ACRYLIC

PHOTOGRAPHY SEPIA-TONED

ARCHIVAL PRINT

ACRYLIC

$225

$400

$250

$325

$500

$1200

$250

$450

$2400

$300

$3000

$200

$300

$225

$756

$200

$875

$300

$200

$675

$200

$1500



MOHRMAN, K.

MOORE, R.

MUHAMMAD, R.

MURNO, H.

NAMMACK, M.

NEDROW, C.

PETERSEN, C.

PETROFF, M.

PICKETT, E.

PODESTA, 1.

PUZICK, P.

REDAY COOK, M.

RIASATI, R.

RIOJAS, S.

RODERER, P

ROSS, D.

ROWE, T.

SAMPSON, H.

SAUNDERS, J.

SCHMITZ, K.

SCOTT, W.

SETTLE, E.

METALLIC STAIRCASE

ISLAND STORM DREAM

OGUN, THE ORISHA

ALTIPLANO HUES, MORNING, AFTERNOON

EVENING

EARLY MORNING SURF

DRAGON BOATS

HAND WASH

SANCTUARY OF ATOTONILCO, MEXICO

BEE: FOREVER BUSY AND ALWAYS BUZZING

ON LINCOLN'S DOORSTEP

STREAMSIDE AFTER THE FIRE

AFTER THE TEMPEST

PERISHED

CADILLAC MOUNTAIN MORNING MIST

HOW DID I GET HERE

SAILING AWAY

TRAVELERS

GONDOLA MOORED

HARRY PLAYS RICHARD III

STORM AREA 51, NEVADA

EASTON MONUMENT

STOCKHOLM SKYLINE

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL

MIXED MEDIA ON CANVAS

ACRYLIC AIR BRUSH,

ACRYLIC, AND

PHOTOGRAPHY MID-GLOSS
METAL PRINT

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT

PHOTOGRAPHY

WATERCOLOR

ACRYLIC

PHOTOGRAPHY ON METAL

ACRYLIC WATER-SOLUBLE

GRAPHITE

ACRYLIC WITH PAPER
COLLAGE ON

OIL ON CANVAS

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL
DIGITAL PRINT

ACRYLIC

GLASS

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT

WATERCOLOR AND GRAPHITE

MIXED MEDIA ACRYLIC,

COLORED

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL

$300

$1100

$400

$575

$350

$195

$195

$650

$1000

$150

$1500

$700

$295

$245

$600

$410

$180

$170

$350

$200

$295

$250



*%

SIMONEAU, M.

SPELLMAN, G.

STALUN, C.

STONE, S.

TAYLOR, D.

THUERMER, K.

TOLKACHEVA, A.

TOLSTOY, A.

VATANKA, H.

VOSOBA, B.

WALLAR, G.

WALSH, C.

WILLIAMS, N.

WOODHOUSE, A.

YURDIN, S.

ZANNI, G.

THE WIND BROUGHT IT

CAPE BUFFALO

TUGBOAT AT NIGHT

GO WEST FLOWER #1

WARMTH

TACK

TRANSIENT

ALMOND BLOSSOMS

STAYING ON THE SUNNY SIDE

EGGPLANT 2

DENALI

VIEW FROM MAKAPUU, HAWAII

OLOKUN

STEPHANSDOM

UNTITLED

RED CLOUDS

INK

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL

OIL

DRAWING

WATERCOLOR

ACRYLIC ON PAPER

OIL ON GESSO

BOARD

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

ACRYLIC

SCULPTURE COWERIE

SHELLS, SEA

MIXED MEDIA ARCHIVAL
PHOTOGRAPHY

MIXED MEDIA ON CANVAS

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

$1500

$220

$200

$275

$220

$695

$900

$500

$350

$240

$4000

$375

$1300

$475

$2500

$175



	January Title Page
	January Pages

