

January 2021 Open Exhibit

Juried by Gregg Deal January 7 – January 31, 2021

The Art League Award for Best in Show

Gale Wallar Denali

Honorable Mentions

Stephanie Chang Starting Point **Donna Cramer** Desi in White Sweater Rana Geralis River Trees Jinchen Han Windmills Catherine Hess River Marsh Julie Miller Renovation Under Way Robabeh Riasati Perished Terry Rowe **Travelers** Alina Tolkacheva **Transient**

Artists Entered: 196 | Works Accepted: 82

*The Art League's policy is to provide a complete exhibition for the duration of the month. We request that purchased work remain on display through the course of the exhibit. Removal of purchased work is at the director's discretion.

Programming is made possible in part by the Virginia Commission for the Arts, National Endowment for the Arts, Alexandria Commission for the Arts, and the United Way/CFC. The Art League is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization and all contributions are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.

ADAMS, Y.	QUIET RIPPLES	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$420
BAITH, K.	RED	OIL	\$300
BERNSTEIN, C.	NO WAY OUT	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$295
BEVELAQUA, J.	REMAINS #3	OIL	\$850
BISSELL, F.	EARLY WINTER STORM	MIXED MEDIA	\$160
BLACKWELL, D.	MORNING MIST	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$145
BOCHES, J.	MATING RAZORBILLS	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$250
BORGHESE, M.	IN HARMONY WITH NATURE	GLASS SCULPTURE	\$365
BUELOW, J.	COMING HOME	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$425
CALAI, M.	MADAME BOVARY	OIL	\$200
CHANG, S.	STARTING POINT	DRAWING , CHARCOAL ON INGRES PAPER	\$995
COLBROTH, R.	GHOST	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$475
CRAMER, D.	DESI IN WHITE SWEATER	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$400
CYBYK, A.	DESERT SKY 2	ACRYLIC ON PAPER ON WOOD PANEL	\$250
DONAHOE, W.	FINAL LANDING	DRAWING COLORED PENCIL AND	\$750
EBBOLE, G.	CAN WE TALK	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$150
FALLER, D.	GOLDEN GATE BRIDGE	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$215
FARNHAM, M.	WINTER-LAKE	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$175
FULTON, L.	MAD HATTER'S TEA PARTY II	WATERCOLOR PEN AND INK	\$300
GERALIS, R.	RIVER TREES	OIL	\$670
GOSLING, J.	CITY OF SPIRES, OLD TOWN	MIXED MEDIA INK AND WATERCOLOR	\$250
GREGORY, P.	IF ONLY	MIXED MEDIA ENCAUSTIC	\$750

GUENTHER, J.	NIGHTTIME IN CAPITOL REEF	PHOTOGRAPHY DIGITAL COMPOSITE	\$225
GURSHMAN, N.	UNEXPECTED LIGHT	OIL ON PANEL	\$400
HALVORSEN, L.	DAY'S END	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$250
HAN, J.	WINDMILLS	WATERCOLOR	\$325
HESS, C.	RIVER MARSH	OIL ON CRADLED WOOD PANEL	\$500
HIPSCHEN, P.	DARK END OF THE STREET	OIL ON CANVAS	\$1200
HOROWITZ, D.	WILSON BRIDGE	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$250
JAMES GREENE, J.	SYSTEMIC FENCING	WATERCOLOR AND COLORED PENCILS	\$450
JOHNSON, M.	SIDE BY SIDE	MIXED MEDIA ACRYLIC, COLLAGE, OIL	\$2400
KIM, S.	DANCING LEAVES	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$300
KLIOZE, M.	HEAR ME	OIL ON CANVAS	\$3000
LANYI, E.	SNOWY BOUGHS	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$200
LEE, H.	WATER & OIL TRANSFORMATION	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$300
LEVY, T.	INSPIRATION	DRAWING IN RED CHALK	\$225
MALONE, C.	EYES OF THE ANCESTORS	MIXED MEDIA CERAMIC	\$756
MANN, D.	EVIL EYE	PRINTMAKING REDUCTION RELIEF PRINT	\$200
MARSHALL WRIGHT, C.	BREAKERS	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$875
MCBURNEY, C.	THOUGHTS OF FLOWERS IN THE SPRING	SCULPTURE CERAMIC	\$300
MCDONALD, D.	TONY	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$200
MCGRATH, M.	RED SKY AT NIGHT	ACRYLIC	\$675
MILLER, J.	RENOVATION UNDER WAY	PHOTOGRAPHY SEPIA-TONED ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$200
MILLER, S.C.	SUNFLOWERS ON GLASS	ACRYLIC	\$1500

*

MOHRMAN, K.	METALLIC STAIRCASE	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$300
MOORE, R.	ISLAND STORM DREAM	OIL	\$1100
MUHAMMAD, R.	OGUN, THE ORISHA	MIXED MEDIA ON CANVAS	\$400
MURNO, H.	ALTIPLANO HUES, MORNING, AFTERNOON EVENING	ACRYLIC AIR BRUSH, ACRYLIC, AND	\$575
NAMMACK, M.	EARLY MORNING SURF	PHOTOGRAPHY MID-GLOSS METAL PRINT	\$350
NEDROW, C.	DRAGON BOATS	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$195
PETERSEN, C.	HAND WASH	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$195
PETROFF, M.	SANCTUARY OF ATOTONILCO, MEXICO	WATERCOLOR	\$650
PICKETT, E.	BEE: FOREVER BUSY AND ALWAYS BUZZING	ACRYLIC	\$1000
PODESTA, J.	ON LINCOLN'S DOORSTEP	PHOTOGRAPHY ON METAL	\$150
PUZICK, P.	STREAMSIDE AFTER THE FIRE	ACRYLIC WATER-SOLUBLE GRAPHITE	\$1500
REDAY COOK, M.	AFTER THE TEMPEST	ACRYLIC WITH PAPER COLLAGE ON	\$700
RIASATI, R.	PERISHED	OIL ON CANVAS	\$295
RIOJAS, S.	CADILLAC MOUNTAIN MORNING MIST	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL DIGITAL PRINT	\$245
RODERER, P	HOW DID I GET HERE	ACRYLIC	\$600
ROSS, D.	SAILING AWAY	GLASS	\$410
ROWE, T.	TRAVELERS	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$180
SAMPSON, H.	GONDOLA MOORED	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$170
SAUNDERS, J.	HARRY PLAYS RICHARD III	WATERCOLOR AND GRAPHITE	\$350
SCHMITZ, K.	STORM AREA 51, NEVADA	MIXED MEDIA ACRYLIC, COLORED	\$200
SCOTT, W.	EASTON MONUMENT	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$295
SETTLE, E.	STOCKHOLM SKYLINE	OIL	\$250

SIMONEAU, M.	THE WIND BROUGHT IT	INK	\$1500
SPELLMAN, G.	CAPE BUFFALO	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$220
STALUN, C.	TUGBOAT AT NIGHT	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$200
STONE, S.	GO WEST FLOWER #1	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$275
TAYLOR, D.	WARMTH	OIL	\$220
THUERMER, K.	TACK	OIL	\$695
TOLKACHEVA, A.	TRANSIENT	DRAWING	\$900
TOLSTOY, A.	ALMOND BLOSSOMS	WATERCOLOR	\$500
VATANKA, H.	STAYING ON THE SUNNY SIDE	ACRYLIC ON PAPER	\$350
VOSOBA, B.	EGGPLANT 2	OIL ON GESSO BOARD	\$240
WALLAR, G.	DENALI	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$4000
WALSH, C.	VIEW FROM MAKAPUU, HAWAII	ACRYLIC	\$375
WILLIAMS, N.	OLOKUN	SCULPTURE COWERIE SHELLS, SEA	\$1300
WOODHOUSE, A.	STEPHANSDOM	MIXED MEDIA ARCHIVAL PHOTOGRAPHY	\$475
YURDIN, S.	UNTITLED	MIXED MEDIA ON CANVAS	\$2500
ZANNI, G.	RED CLOUDS	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$175